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1. QUESTIONS FOR ORAL ANSWER 
 

1. The Hon Member for Rushen (Mr Watterson) to ask the 
Chief Minister –  

 
How he reconciles his undertaking to reduce the public sector salary 
bill by 10% with a third quarter increase of 56 personnel; how he hopes 
to achieve his personnel savings; and whether there is a Department by 
Department plan? 

 
2. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Chief Minister –  

 
Pursuant to his statement in Tynwald on 16th March 2010 “Mr Burnham 
has been reflecting on our last meeting which he stated has brought 
home to him the real issues involved. On reflection he has accepted the 
arguments put forward by the Minister for Health and myself,” what 
evidence he can produce to confirm that this was Mr Burnham’s true 
reflection when deciding to review the Reciprocal Health Agreement?  
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3. The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Chief Minister –  
 

(a) Whether the Council of Ministers have allowed Chief Executives 
of Departments to become politicised and become involved in 
contentious political issues in the media; 

 
(b) what the current salary is of the Chief Executive of the 

Department of Health and Social Security; and 
 
(c) what the salary will be of the Chief Executive of the Department 

of Health with effect from 1st April 2010? 
 

4. The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Henderson) to ask the Chief 
Minister –  

 
Following the United Kingdom’s treatment of this Island in relation to 
the Reciprocal Health Agreement and other matters, if he will make a 
statement on how his Government intends to move the working 
relationship forward and if he will evaluate the need for adjusting that 
relationship, Government to Government on a more positive and 
assertive level as we have had to do with the Health Agreement? 

 
5. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Chief Minister –  

 
Pursuant to his statement to March Tynwald regarding the EEZ what 
discussions have been held with the United Kingdom Government 
regarding this? 

 
6. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Chief Minister -  

 
In relation to the Review of Public Sector Pensions, whether the Isle of 
Man Government allowed UK consultants to set the parameters for 
what was affordable for the Island; why this area has not been open for 
review and negotiation; who were, and are, the members of the 
steering group for this review and whether it included any members 
with a technical background in pensions strategy; what the criteria 
were for membership of the group; what their remit was; and to whom 
they were responsible?  

 
7. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Chief Minister -  

 
When statements will be available to members of current public sector 
pension schemes which project their pension entitlements under a 
proposed new scheme? 
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8. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Chief Minister -  
 

Why the proposal to set up a fund for public sector pensions has been 
withdrawn? 
 

9. The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Henderson) to ask the 
Minister for Transport –  

 
What the current situation is with regard to legislation relating to 
individuals operating aircraft from private land and air strips; and what 
regulation covers this? 
 

10. The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Henderson) to ask the 
Minister for Tourism and Leisure –  

 
What arrangements are being put in place for TT 2010 to overcome last 
year’s (a) poor entertainment; (b) muddy and sodden grandstand, 
camping ground and paddock; (c) badly managed facilities; and (d) lack 
of bars at the Villa Marina? 

 
11. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for 

Health and Social Security -  
 

What his department’s costs were for hiring temporary agency staff in 
the last financial year (2009-10)? 

 
12. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for 

Health and Social Security -  
 

How much has been paid in temporary agency commission over the 
last financial year (2009-10)?  
 

2. QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN ANSWER 
 

1. The Hon Member for Rushen (Mr Watterson) to ask the 
Chief Minister -  

 
(a)  Since 1st January 2009, how many written directions have been 

issued under section 6 of the Government Departments Act 
1987; and 

 
(b)  in the same period, how many directions have been issued to 

Departments’ accounting officers? 
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2. The Hon Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Chief Minister –  
 

(1)   Who the current members are of the United Kingdom/Manx 
Parliamentary Group;  
 

(2)  did all those Members sign Andrew MacKinlay’s Early Day 
Motion; and 
 

(3)  has the Council of Ministers sent each Member of Parliament 
who signed the Early Day Motion a letter expressing, on behalf 
of the people of the Isle of Man, their deep appreciation and 
most grateful thanks for all the help and assistance they gave to 
Andrew MacKinlay MP in his campaign for the Reciprocal 
Health Agreement to be deferred?  

 
3. The Hon Member for Rushen (Mr Watterson) to ask the Minister for 

Treasury -  
 

Why the Quarterly Report on the Economy does not contain year to 
date expenditure by Department; and will such data be available in the 
future and restated so as to be as comparable as possible with previous 
years?  

 
4. The Hon Member for Rushen (Mr Watterson) to ask the Minister for 

Education –  
 

How many (a) teachers; (b) pupils; and (c) education advisers the 
Department has? 

 
5. The Hon Member for Douglas North (Mr Houghton) to ask the 

Minister for Health and Social Security –  
 

If he will record the costs of treatment in respect of each and every 
patient who is a visitor to the Island from the UK and is admitted into 
hospital with effect from 1st April 2010?  

 
6. The Hon Member for Onchan (Mr Karran) to ask the Minister for 

Health and Social Security -  
 

How much has been paid over the last financial year (2009-10) in 
each work area throughout his Department for overtime? 
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3. BILLS FOR SECOND READING 
 

3.1 Electricity (Amendment) Bill 2010 
Chief Minister 

 
3.2 Civil Partnership Bill 2009 

Mr Bell 
 
 
The House may be asked to suspend Standing Orders to take further stages of a Bill. 
Unless the House otherwise determines, the above business will be considered in the 
order shown. 
 

Roger Phillips       Secretary of the House 
 


